Indian Diggings School District Board Resolution California Energy Commission Bright Schools Program

Resolution No. 00090-15

Whereas, the California Energy Commission's Bright Schools Program provides technical assistance to school districts; and Whereas The Indian Diggings School District Governing Board Authorizes The Indian Diggings School District to apply for technical assistance; and

Whereas, The Indian Diggings School District Governing Board recognizes that the California Energy Commission has limited funds available to provide technical assistance and that primary consideration will be given to those school districts that have a desire and willingness to seek funding through Proposition 39 to implement the feasible recommended energy-efficiency measure(s);

Now Therefore Be it Resolved, that The Indian Diggings School District Governing Board is willing to seek funding through Proposition 39 to implement viable energy-saving measure(s) and therefore requests technical assistance to identify such measures as may be economically feasible.

Be it Also Resolved, that Superintendent Grant Coffin is hereby authorized and empowered to execute in the name of The Indian Diggings School District Governing Board all necessary documents to implement and carry out the purposes of this resolution.

Signatures of School Board Members

Passed, Approved, and Adopted this 11th day of December 2015.

Cameron Mc Coll: President
Joetta Longtin: Clerk
LJ Jennings: Member